RESOLUTION NO. 3353

RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE TO CREATE A SEPARATE FUND FOR THE NEWLY DEVELOPED CEMETERY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND.

WHEREAS, on November 13, 2012, the Red Lodge City Council approved Resolution #3352 that designated 25% from the sale of any cemetery lot be deposited into a Cemetery Capital Improvement Fund; and

WHEREAS, the Red Lodge City Council is desirous of operating and maintaining a new and separate fund to manage the accounting for the Cemetery Capital Improvement Fund; and

WHEREAS, the State of Montana Budget Accounting and Reporting System incorporates an approved fund number (4031) for the administration of the Cemetery Capital Improvement Fund.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Red Lodge, Montana to adopt Resolution Number 3353, which formally creates and authorizes the use of fund number 4031 by the Red Lodge City Council. Further, this fund number shall be used in Fiscal Year 2013 and subsequent years.

PASSED and APPROVED by the Red Lodge City Council and approved by the Mayor on this 27^{H} day of November 2012.

Brian C. Roat, Mayor

ATTEST:

Debbie Tomicich, City Clerk